


PNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC A.P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
4th Revised Page 2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The effective date of each sheet contained in this Tariff is shown at the bottom of the 
respective sheet Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the 
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

SHEET 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

REVISION 

1st Revised 
4th Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
3rd Revised* 
3rd Revised 
1st Revised 

* indicates page is included with this filing 

Issued: August 11, 2009 Effective: September 11, 2009 

Issued by:         Bernie Stevens, President 
PNG Telecommunications 
100 Commercial Drive 
Fairfield, Ohio 45014 

































PNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Page 17 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17 

 

SECTION 4-RATES 

4.1       PNG "Easy One" Dial 1+ Service. 

"Easy One" Dial 1+ Service is marketed to businesses. The service is 
offered at a flat rate per minute regardless of distance or time of call.  Calls are 
billed on full minute intervals. A call begins when the answering party picks up 
the phone. A call is ended when either party hangs up. 

A monthly service charge of $2.50 applies to this service. A 1.5% late 
charge is added to amounts not paid within 20 days of the billing date. The 
maximum charge allowed by state law will be assessed for checks returned for 
insufficient funds. 

 

 

4.2 

Per minute rate: 

PNG "Easy Call" Dial 1+ Service. 

$.219 

"Easy Call" Dial 1+ Service is offered to residential customers. The service 
is offered at a flat rate per minute regardless of distance called. Calls are billed on 
one minute intervals. A call begins when the answering party picks up the phone 
A call is ended when either party hangs up. 

A monthly service charge of $2.50 applies to this service for all monthly 
bills less than $10.00. A 1.5% late charge is added to amounts not paid within 20 
days of the billing date. The maximum charge allowed by state law will be 
assessed for checks returned for insufficient funds. 

Per minute rate: 

Day 

$.199 

Non-Day 

$.099 
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SECTION 4-RATES 

4.3 PNG "Easy 800" Service. 

"Easy 800" Service is offered to businesses. The service is offered at a flat 
rate per minute regardless of distance called. Calls are billed on full minute 
intervals. A call begins when the answering party picks up the phone. A call is 
ended when either party hangs up. 

A monthly service charge of $2.50 applies to this service for all monthly bills 
less than $10.00. A 1.5% late charge is added to amounts not paid within 20 days 
of the billing date. The maximum charge allowed by state law will be assessed for 
checks returned for insufficient funds. 

Per minute rate: $.139 

Monthly Recurring Charge:             $3.99 (I) 

4.4 PNG "Personal 800" Service. 

"Personal 800" Service is offered to residential customers. The service is 
offered at a flat rate per minute regardless of distance called. Calls are billed on 
full minute intervals. A call begins when the answering party picks up the 
phone. A call is ended when either party hangs up. 

A minimum monthly charge of $3.00 applies to this service. A 1.5% late 
charge is added to amounts not paid within 20 days of the billing date. The 
maximum charge allowed by state law will be assessed for checks returned for 
insufficient funds. 

Per minute rate: $.209                                                                                  (I) 

Monthly Recurring Charge:             $2.99 

4.5 PNG "Easy Card" Travel Card Service. 

PNG "Easy Card" Travel Card Service is offered to both business and 
residential customers. The service is offered at a flat rate per minute regardless of 
distance called. Calls are billed on full minute intervals. A call begins when the 
answering party picks up the phone. A call is ended when either party hangs up. 
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SECTION 4-RATES 

4.5      PNG "Easy Card" Travel Card Service (cont.) 

A monthly service charge of $2.50 applies to this service for all monthly bills 
less than $10.00. A 1.5% late charge is added to amounts not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. The maximum charge allowed by state law will be assessed for checks 
returned for insufficient funds. 

Per minute rate: $.249 
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